
Okanogan County E lectr ic  Co-op

93 W Chewuch Rd

Winthrop, WA 98862 

Toll Free:  (888) 710-2228

Local:  (509) 996-2228  (24/7/365)     

Office Info: Online:
Web:  
  www.ocec.coop

Email:  
  info@ocec.coop             
Twitter:  
  @ocec_info

Winter Hours:

Office hours Monday - Friday 
8:00 am - 4:30 PM

November 2019 Newsletter

Sara Carlberg (scarlberg@ocec.coop)   |   John Kirner (jkirner@ocec.coop)    |   Michael Murray (mmurray@ocec.coop)
Ray Peterson (rpeterson@ocec.coop)   |   Dale Sekijima (dsekijima@ocec.coop)   |   Alan Watson (awatson@ocec.coop)     

OCEC Board of Directors:

Trash to Electricity - Coffin Butte Landfill Gas Plant
OCEC is a member of Pacific Northwest Generation and Transmission Cooperative 
(PNGC) which along with BPA, serves our power needs. PNGC owns a generation plant 
called Coffin Butte Landfill Gas Project at a landfill near Corvallis, Oregon that turns 
methane gas produced by the landfill into enough electricity to power 4000 houses. This 
resource exemplifies PNGC’s and OCEC’s commitment to responsible and cost-effective 
renewables.  Coffin Butte produces energy about 95% of the time, making it one of the 
most reliable renewable resources available. 

Below is a schematic of how the plant works. 

 

 

One of the gas engines and electric generators at the Coffin Butte Project
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OCEC has an opening on the Board of Directors due to a recent resignation.  Per OCEC 
by-laws, the remaining Board members will select the replacement from qualified 
applicants. This replacement will serve through March and will run in the Board election 
in April 2020. If you are interested in being on the OCEC Board, please contact OCEC 
Board member Michael Murray at mmurray@ocec.coop or Sara Carlberg at 
scarlberg@ocec.coop.  The deadline is November 15th. 

OCEC Board Opening

New OCEC  Mobile App

OCEC Website

The OCEC Mobile app is now 
available in the Apple App Store and 
Google Play store.  With the OCEC 
Mobile app members can view and 
pay bills, update payment methods 
and view account history.

OCEC’s website recently got a 
facelift.  With our updated site you’ll 
be able to find what you’re looking 
for with a simpler and cleaner 
design.  Pay and view your bills 
online, sign-up for outage text 
alerts, view policies and much more.  
Go to www.ocec.coop to check it 
out!!


